ro. 1092—1-46—5M. 11080.

~ DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES
\ e s "-—-..\_\
- * OF THE ) o \
STATE OF WASHINGTON 4 )
! ' Remit Money gder. %
! Bank Dﬁﬁé C&rﬁmd CE@(
APPLICATION —— S o
: b

(See page two for instructlons and information)

City of.......Portland State of,, ORE

\c DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:
Architecture in the State of Washington.

hereby make application for a license to practice.
'n submitting this application, it is agreed by me that if any part of it be found false or fraudulent, I forfeit the right to a license.

Donovan Clark Byers

Name
(Name in full}
sddress 1150 NE Faloma Road, Box 274, Rte 4, Portland 11, Oregon
istrma b (City)
Jate of birth 28 April 1912 Place of birth.... Bugene, Oregon

Are you a citizen of the United BHAtES e Ao e esericsmerssrmnisie

tionality

(b) Naturalized when? .
PN ) I 0701 1) oy J——— S

(a) If of foreign birth, state

(c) If not a citizen, have you declared your intention to become a citizen?.....ccooereerieee
gt above address

Where have you resided for the past five years?

Woodlawn, & Ockley Green in Portland and Alvadore School

What common school did you attend?
Of what high school are you a graduate?...,.,....Jﬂgﬁﬂﬁ...lﬁgh..ﬁﬁh@ﬂl;,..E.‘_-lgﬁllﬁt Oregeon,

If not a high school graduate, what equivalent education h;ave you had?

Of what college, university or other institution are you a graduate? none

(b) How many months in each year?

(a) How many years did you attend?

(e) What degree or degrees did you receive?

(e) Date of graduation

2 1/2 years

(d) Was resident attendance required?..............

If not a graduate, how many years collegiate training have you had?

What hospital or other training in care of the sick have you had?

How much time have you given to clinical practice?

Tn the office of Howard L. Gifford, Architect

‘What practical experience have you had in your profession?
{licensed in Oregon and Washington) from 1937 until his death in December 1945, Finishing

jobg underway at the time of his death until T was licensed in Oregon, .on.9. Seplhember.1246.

Have you ever been examined for license in any other state? Yes
(a) If so, where and when?.QI.'.QEQ.II;.-AU&REI«.:.19..4-.6.,,..,.# (b) Result.....granted

Yes, Oregon ™

Have you ever practiced in any other state?

" {Stanature of Ap)

1, Donovan Clark Byers ' , being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and say: That the answ
the foregoing questions and the statements made in the above application are true and correct; XCOM NRERURGT AN
} i trtscpiiond 2Batzzan 3 it d2d Chiemiob ooy dea kg s

" {Signature of Appiic

Subscribed and sworn to before me this._,..‘..é:...,........,day ot L/ f oy J/lmyz.
Residing at :I; 2

Notary Public for the state of..
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 19, 19§

[SEAL]



B. MARCUS PRITECA

ARCHITECT
506-15 PALOMAR BUILDING

SEATTLE [, WASHINGTON
MAIN 5095

July,
1st.,
1947,

Mrs. Virginia Wotherspoon,
Professional Division,
Department of Licenses,
Olympia, Washingtom.

Dear Mrs. Wotherspoons

I have reviewed the enclosed applications of
Kenneth K. Knight and Denovan Clark Byers for re-
ciproecal licensefs in the State of Washington and
I find that they have all the necessary qualifica=-
tions and recommend that they be granted a license.

. The enclosed applieations were received by
me on Saturday, June 28.

Very truly yours

1B Mirecs T (Fomf])

B. Marcus Priteca, A.I.A.

BMP : TMJ

Bne: 2

c.C. Mfr. Rasque
Mr, Eumm



July 14, 1947

¥r. Donovan €., Byers
1150 KE Faloms Road
ﬁml‘ﬁié, Box 37‘

Portlsnd 11, Oregon

Dear 8irs

Thie is to inform you that your application for a
Reciprocal Architectural license has been approved,

irchitectural Certificate TL-427 is being lettered

in yeur name, and after it has been signed by the

Board of Examiners, it will be mailed to you.
Very truly yours,
DEPARTHENT OF LICENSED
By '

PROFESSIONAL DIVISION



BYERS, DONGOVAN C. N.C.A.R.B. No. 2,1k

ARCHITECT-EMPLOYER REFERENCES (Continued)

12. During the years from 1937 until December 1945 when Mr. Gifford passed
away I acted as his business manerer and have perscnal knowledre of Mr,
Don Byers' employment in the office of H. L. Gifford, Architect, during
those years,

(Signed) H. B. Bolana
Received %2 Builders Exchange Building
April 21, 1947 . Portland L, Oregon

lza. This is to state that Mr. Donovan €. Byers was emoployed by Howard L.
Gifford, Architect, for eight years irom 19%7 until December 18L5, =t
which time lir. Gifford passed away.

Mr. Byers worked with and under the personal supervisicn of Mr, Gifford
in the designing of residents and small commercial buildings.

(5igned) Margaret G. Fritsch, Secretary
State of Oregon Board of Architectural

bxaminers i
Dated 500 Concord Building
- April 21, 1947 _ Portland L, Oregon

I certify that the foregoing are exact copies of the replies received
from the references named on the Information (pp. £-%), the origzinels of
which are on file in this office, :

e o
=< A
- AT L Z

N ke | A= iR §27 ,,.'_ et =
é\\ecretary - NCAR Boards 1




RYERS, DONOVAK C. N.C.A.R.B. No. 21

ARCHITECT REFERENCES (Continued)

8.

10.

I have known BMr. Don Byers approximately 17 years. He has approached
all undertakings, that I am acquainted, with confidence and conscientiously

executed them.

(Signed) C. H. Wwick, A. I. A,
Received Spalding Buildine
April 17, 1947 Portland l;, Oregon

I have been acquainted with Mr. Donovan C. Byers for about ten years,
when I first knew him he w=s employed by a plan bureau and later by the
Housing Authority of Portlana doing architectural work and supervising
construction of war housing,

I believe him to be a reliable and conscientious architect with a back-
ground of practical experience in designinpg and construction, especially
in the residentialigield.

(Signed) Margaret G. Fritsch, Architect

Dated 500 Concord Building
April 21, 1947 Portland L, Oregon

Don Byers went up for his license several years ago and since that time
has not executed any work of a size or character to enable one %o

.determine whether he could, "Exeocute any professional trust which might

be given him".

He is sincere and eonscientious, but is operating in an office which is
e plan service for small homes and not in the true sense an architectural

office.

(Signed) Frank Roehr, Secretary
Oregon Chapter, A. I. A,
kecelved *  Builders Exchange Building
Aoril 19, 1947 Portland l;, Oregon

Al

ARCHITECT-EMPLOYER REFERENCES

11.

Mr. Byers-was employed by this office as a draftsman from January 3, 195#

" until he joined the staff of Heward L. Gifford, Architect in 19%7. His

work was satisfactory and we found him to be %trustworthy and honorable
in his dealings with a client.

(Signed) H. B. Boland
Universal Plan Service
Received 552 Builders Exchange Building

April 17, 1947 Portland, Oregon




BYERE; DGNOVAN C. N.C.t V. B, To,

Il?._

BPUCATION REFERFNCES (Centinued)

3. (Continucd)

-

Ratio and iroportion A
Tables and Formulas, pPart 1 h
2 A

4 A

Rudimentis of Applied éeometry, Part. 1 A
P A

Structural Trigonometry, Part 1 o
2 A

General freperties of Waterials, Part 1 A
. 2 A

Rudiments of Practicnl Chemistry Y
Elements of Algebra, Part 1 4
2 A

it i

Materials of Structural Enginecring, rart 1 A
c A

Elements of Statics, rart 1 i
- Geometrical Drawing wuestions A
Geometrical Drawing, Plate 1 A

2 ,
5
L
5

Elerments of rrcjecticn Drawing, Plute

»
A

e

o UN Qe
M by

b
= 5

islements of Structurzl Drawing, Part A A

B -

Elements of Structursl Drawing, Purt B, Plate 1 A

' ' 2 2

' 3, A

ll.; A

Elements of Timber Drawirp Guestions =Y

Elements of limber Dravirc, Plate 1 A
2 A '

3 A

Elements of Concrete Drawing <uestions A

Elements of Concrete Drawines, Plate 1 .k

e L

3 5

4 A

"A" sipaifies from 95 tc¢ 100% and derotss gocc vierz;y "o signitics from
£5 to $5% and denotes rood work. The estimated number of L&
required to corplete this work is 799 study vours.

udy hours

(Sizned) E, -, Carer, Dircctor
Ecucational Service Students &id Section

Dated Internaticnal Corressoadence Schools
Aoril 1o, 19L7 Scranton 9, Pennsylvania

e e e e e e e s et Sttt s




BYERS, DOHOVAN C. N.C.t.R.B. No. 2Ll

EDUCATION RFFERENCES

1. Eugene Hiph School
Eugene, Crigon

Name: BYERS, DONOVAN CLARK. Birth date: April 28, 1517. Name of
parent or guaraian: John R. Byers.” Entrance dste: September 1926,
“as rraduated: 19¢9. Clsss periods are 60 minutes, 5 times a week,
36wecks a year. Passing mark is D, ccllere recummending mar) is C.

Sub ject 19¢6 1927 1928 1929 Credit
English o o-c 1-L, i
Dramatics : ok /¢
Latin 5=3 1
Plane Geometry 1-5 1
Solid Geometry 3 X
Pnysics e-2 1
English History 3 -
American History 2-2 1
Civics 2 %
Economics L 5
Manual Training e-L L 2-2 2
P. E. e z=p Pass 1
(Sirned) Carolyn Kellen, Secretary
Dated Eugene High Schocl
April 1L, 1947 Eugene, Oregon
2. University of Oregon

Portland, Uregon

(See page 5 for photostatic transcriot of Mr. Byers' record at The
University of Oregon.)

5. Internstional Correspondence Schools
Scranton, rennsylvania

By referring to our files we find the record card of a student by the
name of Donovan C. Byers who lived at 33%2 Railway Exchange Building,
Portland, Oregon, at the time of his enrollment for the Structural
Engineering Course on June 22, 1538, He was 25 years of age at thet
time and employed as a draftsman.,

YMr. Donovan C. Byers enrolled June 22, 1935, for our Structural
Enpineering Course, and we received lessons from him for examination
at intervals until July 7, 1GL41. The lessons which he has comoleted
and the grades riven are recorded as follows.

Elements of Arithmetic
Fracticns

Decimals
neights and Measures

-

(Continued)
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RE

11,

12,
12e.

PURING. .. THREE . YEARS O WORLD WAR. LT

STATE OF.. R EQRON }_5

o N. C.'A. R. B, No..__2hilils .
PRACTICAL EXPERIENCE BEFORE ENTERING PRACTICE AS A PRINCIPAL

f o ——— ——— == e
:-.’rr::;: irgli:‘: (il?rk.lllar:;k:?fwgdi\?i:‘f"lsi!:.”":. N L Check kinds of work engaged on for each employer
. |
k- E £ 2 [ = ] . I
Name and Address of Employer il {"'.-g_ : | i | -
' 5 F 4 | \ g £
S E 53 i3 4 2 :E E
(+5) = M |=2|5 L o E ‘3 'E"—'- £
:g i Egiiaﬁgg §§-E g._ﬁ ?
CE| & |88 5K\ kR 2 |88| 2 | Z (&8 S
First Employer PLAN S cs From Years : [ I
UMIVERSAL eRrv!l a 3& { '
332 RUILDERS EXCHAMGE 1'11'. "'M3 ';_'
PORTLAND , OREGON 8 ontie 1INCose 1Y X X i
' - 23427 " ,
Second Employer 'Ffom Years -
wa:rzo L. GIFfORD 1947%: g o b B S
RCHITECT To Months X I | X I ik
PorTLAMD, OREGOMN | Dec.1945] 3 X% K
(Pece ase o)
Third Employer ; Fn?m Years
To Meonths
Fourth Employer ; From Years
To Months ;
. Fifth Employer” * . 1 "Feom | Years . >
) E L A
To -Months
* Sixth Employer From Years
To Months

Does the foregoing comprise your occupation (as student, employee, or otherwise) M (2]

If not, enumerate additional occupation... NYHILE. LBSSOCIATED WITH. . MR.... (Enr-r:gn_n“ 1 ACIED
A5 MAINTEMANCE . EMEIMEER. Eoz THE HOUSING. Aummzs:ry OF__PQ_{?.TLAND

The undermgned being duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says l.hat the foregoing slatemem
are, to the best of his knowledge and belief, true and made in good faith. -

s

Cm,lnl) of... M QKTM@MA 5 st ey

Name. ... 0\

g: O@L‘E"D ME.. laase. .» @ Notary Public in and for said Count ¢ g ;
/DO HFRBB‘i éBﬁTR’Y that DC YO VF‘ 12-'1 2 personally known to me to be the same person. - .;-
whose nape subscaniﬂu the foregoing Instrument, appedred bdorc me this day in person, and acknowledged that hc signed, . -
suledﬁw deliveréed the said Instrument as his free and voluntary act, for % and ptlrponei therem set forth. '
fHVEN,under my, bwifaud Notarial Seal tlns _.2_7_..; .da / % 19 ’11'7
-'“ S S R o i Notary Public
(SEAL) r;'_‘ ‘ § s ) 4l "My Commission Expires AT ] < R R mGn H

Rt . ] 4 P‘-’ﬁ'_"-' 3 Y] My u}mrisic. c,;r.p!ru Nev. 30, mﬁ

Sen }




FORM FOR JUNIOR CLASSIFICATION

: 1 \ Before filllng in blank, see lnstructiona In
N‘n C- An R- B. No.... ~gj“u" s pargurnpb 10 af Circulnr of Advice 'Nr.- 4

| ~ An Information as to
.Experiénce and Record in Professional Practice

Sul:lmltud to the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards for use in applying for Reciprocal Transfer of
Registration from one state to another,

STATEMENT OF APPL'C&NT
Dated 7 N7 A MMZ;:H 12477

.\.

= N'lmu in ﬂ.\ll DQNQVQ.M q.CLﬂRK_ RYER
" Town or City... PoRTLAND. 1) ...County.. MLLL.TNQMPAH \onn State.. ORG’: ﬁ:QM
Blmness Firm Name_DQN. BLYE.Rﬁ ARCH T Office Address.. 320, DWN... ﬁ'tARK, ATi....

(IE pmcticmu a8 B pnm:ip

_ Town or City pOQT LAKMOD 4 .County. MULT NOM A ¥ . State.. OR%&\@N 2
Birthplace. S A GEMN .. OO REGOM. .. Date of Birth..... 2 8. APRLL .12 ¥

{Town or city) (Btate)

0 C:t::-maldp ...,_uu T8 t}_ :‘.’:TATE'&.,. OF AMERICA ... :
S ' EDUCATION e (RN T
.- Name Gnmmr or Common Schools. Attended_wﬁq PLAWN  ScHeol.. S C\TY. . OF. PO{Z._TL_&\&D
Duration of atteadanoti..c @R T LB . T .~ HANE... 122 S
Namé Preparatory Schools. Atteaded “(High School, ete) BLAGRME HIGH.. ‘SQﬂQQk,_EuﬁE,Nﬁ; oee-
Dates and duration of attendance... SEPT 1926 Yo . JUNME 1229 )
. Name Collegé, University or Technical School.. uﬂ&\lﬁmﬁﬂuy OF OREGON. - Sﬁti@?..ln OE. ARCH .,
il Duﬂmu o! altem!nnco..F..ﬁLL 92q =1 ﬁpﬁlﬂh A93_pegrees.... N QN E

RBMARKS Graduate Work, Evening School, Correspondence School, Research Work, Courses in' Reading, Travel, Tecaching,
Gontributions to Professional  Literature, Invennons, ete. (Applicant will state here any experience which he thmks the ex-
aminm ought to kmow in order to judge his qualifications to practice architecturc.)

..... OMIVERSITY. OF OREAON. EXTEMSION. CENTER.. (PORTLAND).. ..
LFAMV. 1934 To  FALL. 1236 . :
SaIMTER NMATIONMAL  CQRRESCOMDEMNGE. . LHcnogt m. STRUCTUR AL ENG'G. -
REGISTRATION ‘ PR ey
. Statey of ﬁrst regxstrsmn s Q.‘[Z EaO AN By E\emp_tmn e Dates
. Ne. of Certificate. 23O By Examination... Y &D. ... Date 917, 1242.0..84G, |4
Is cortificate in force now? y [ =30 Tl If not, why?
Has your cenlﬁoatc ever been revoked?. N Q e Why P
‘. Haveiyou ever been denied rogisfration in any State?. No
I so, give reasons

i u!MBERSHIP iN SOCIETIES ASSOCIAT[ONS OR. INSTITUTES (Profossmnal or Scientific) .
e N‘nme of Society : Name of Sceretary Address of Secretary

N .o . M.E

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE AS A PRINCIPAL (If any)

*. Number of years e;:gsged in practice of architecture as a principal Mo .

‘Date you began pmﬁoe of rchitecture as a principal..... D, . S5EPTEMAER.. 194 & ..
Names of CHents < - . Addresses of Clients Names of Buildings

PaciEic  RoorING . < ©g PARTLANS . c:m.aag.u.........‘.._.....,., ........... EALTORY. .
COATES. .. (.amrtz.m:nou L8y PORTILAND. 4 OREQOM... fa.?marmam*
ADEoro. 4 3080 .. PorTLAMD.,. OREGON...

'-Na,mes and Addregses of Architects Who Are Acquainted With Applicant’s Training snd Expenence

G B WLENE e R PALDINM G BLO G, PORT. LAMD... 4., ORESOM..
M. G ERATSGH. e AN E ORI BNOG ... . CORTLAND... a KO REGOM....

FRrem .. R,omm. 34 Sibmn..o_mx‘..ﬁxm,,_.&uQ.!s.-g ....... PORILAMD. .4, OREGON .
Form 2. :

Page 2







Mt}

N. C. A.R. B. No..._ 2444 State Application No State Registration No. ......coeeerrren

I hereby certify that I have compared the statements and transcripts herein with the originals
thereof and have found them to be true and exact copies. I further certify that this Record of
..9.._pages comprises all the information collected by the National Council of Architectural Reg-

istration Boards relating to the subject of this Records /o J
MM

Secretary

State of TOWA, } : A
BS,

County of LUCAS

I, ... Jeasie M. Perkins , a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that.... William L. Perkins personally known to me
to be the..-======z======z=z=._Secretary of the National Council of Architectural Registration
Boards, is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing affidavit, and who acknowl-
edged that ....._.. he executed the same.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this..... 13th_....day of....... A1 <1 T ~ 19.&;.7

Notari' Public.
. My Commission expires....... Jaly b, 19Lf... ...
Name of Board... IASHINGTON Depariment of Licenses
Applicant’s remittance of $ 20.00 ., covering..... registration fee in
h 5 _t (application, examination, registration)
the State of Washington , is enclosed herew;

(SEAL)

“Secretary
National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

Suggestions to Examining Committee or Board

One of the more important purposes of the National Council of Architectural Registration
Boards is to facilitate transfer of registration credit. An architect is often in need of prompt
action on his application for registration in a State in which he has been given a commission and
would he seriously inconvenienced by waiting for a formal meeting of the examining commitiee or
board. With the complete Record furnished by the Council, it may be possible for the secretary
of the examining committee or board, or the superintendent or director of the State department,
to mail the Record to the members of the board for action by letter baliot, each member indicat-
ing his approval or disapproval in the spaces provided below.

FINDING OF EXAMINING COMMITTEE OR BOARD OF THE STATE IN WHICH THE APPLI-
‘ CANT DESIRES REGISTRATION. :

The foregoing record is APPROVED as suffi- The foregoing record is NOT APPROVED,
cient entitle the applicant to registration being insufficient to entitle the applicant to
under/he laws of this State. registration under the laws of this State.

2 /'lf,f_mﬂ/rﬂ
‘"W N

Registration Fee State of

€ S — )} Received ’ 3 o 195
Certificate of Registration No _
Issued , 19......

Last Page




N.C.A.R.B. No......2444

Application for Certificate of Registration

written. exanination in the State

1, an architect registered by

licensed
of Oregon , do hereby make application for a certificate of registration in
the State of ... Washington on the basis of.. Y. Qregon ';ggistration,
icense
and my record in practice, as hereinafter set forth and certified.
My full name is Donovan C. Byers
My present residence address is.
s (City) (County) (State)
iy present business address is.-..--..-.......33..3;.-31.1-1‘.ldﬁI’.S.-.chhﬁnge..ﬂld&..ﬁzo.usAW.....Star]:

Portland Mul tnom

7 (City) (County)

Application feé N. C. A. R. Boards ($..22:90 )  Received.... April 8

Applicant will enclose with this application a certified check or draft for $ 20.00 , plus

exchange, if any, made out to......___.... W; a,.s.h.ingtgn..ﬁtat_e...h.easux anr

covering registrati fee in the State of.........Washington .

(application, examination, r&“ﬁ-aﬂon)
Under no clreumstances shall this check be made payable to the Counell, to any officer of sald Counell, or to any person except the proper

official or Board of the State in which the npplicant desires registration. The Council serves merely as a medium -of transmission in handling this
remittance In order to facilitate transfer, and refuses to accept responsibility for negotiable paper.

ARTICLE Iil OF THE BY-LAWS

Section 1. Council Record. In order to fa-
cilifate the transfer of registration credit from
one State to another, the Council shall make a
careful disinterested investigation of an appli-
cant’s training, practice, and character, the re-
sults of which shall be bound into a sealed and
certified report, called the “Council Record” of
the person in question. This record, together
with all completed forms and State fees, shall
be forwarded to the registration board in the
State to which transfer is desired.

Section 2. Transfer of Credit. The collect-
ing and furnishing of information regarding any
applicant shall be solely for the assistance of
the examining boards in States where applica-
tions are made. The Council itself shall make
no recommendations whatever as to disposition
of these applications, but the State boards will
be expected to give the information furnished
them in a Council Record due consideration in
passing upon the qualifications of an architect
who applies on the basis of transfer of regis-
tration credit in another State.

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURAL REGISTRATION BOARDS

Form 1.
Revised June, 1940.

First Page




June 19, 1947

Foa Denmaven O, Brars

1150 Horthenst falone Road
Route -" Box 2‘7‘

Portland, Oregon

5

P " =
(}}1, \fﬁj
Demy Hr. Broervsat

Iour mpplicstion for recisrocity registretion to zrac- Kﬂ% N

tice frebfiegture in fashington, fogather with your
record Iros the Natlopul Coungll, nes todey been forw
warded to the Washington 8tate Bosrd of Archilteet Exame
iners for approvel, We shsll noilify you of their deqie
sion at the earliest possible mowment.

Vary truly yours,
DEPARTMENTY OF LYCEN3ES
ny

s PROPESSIONAL DIVISION
cot Nr. Williss Perkins



OFFIGE OF THE SECREITARY - - CHARITON, 1O0WA

COUNGIL OFFICERS: NATIONAL EXECUTIVE GOMMITTEE:
L -—
CouNCIL OF SOLIS SEIFERTH, WARREN D, MILLER, WM. G. KAELBER
SOLIERSEIEERTICRRRESIDENTS NEWAOREEANS MLAT ARCHITECTURAL LOUIS J. GILL, SAN DIEGO, CAL., WILLIAM L. PERKINS
WARREN D. MILLER, VICE-PRES,, TERRE HAUTE, IND. REGISTRATION GOUNCIL BOARD OF REVIEW:
WM. G. KAELBER, 2 ND VICE-PRES., ROCHESTER, N. Y: BOARDS

CLINTON H. COWGILL, CHM., BLACKSBURG, VIRGINIA

WILLIAM L. PERKINS, SEC.-TREAS., CHARITON, [OWA GILBERT C. HIGBY, NEWARK, N. J., CHAS, BUTLER, M. Y.

June 13, 1947
N.C.A.R.B, Noe 2Ll - Byers

Harry C. Huse, Director
Department of Licenses
Olympia, Washington

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing the Application of Mr. Donovan Clark Byers, architect located at
320 SW Stark Street, Portland, Oregon, for registration in Washington on the basis
of his registration by writtendexémbfiatieniin:thae State:ofiOregon;tin

Mr, Byers' papers include:

(1) $20.00 payable to the Department of Licenses State of Washington

(2) Washington application for registration, signed by Mr. Byers and
acknowledged

(3) Council Record in the usual form as followss

(a) Buff application cover, dated and signed by Mr. Byers
and certified by the Secretary of the Council

(b) Identification photograph

(o) Blueprint of Information filed with the Council on
March 27, 1947 (pp. 2-3)

(d) Transeript, in blueprint and photostatic form, of all
replies received from the references named on the In-
formation (pp. 4-9)

Will you please acknowledge, direct to Mr. Byers, féceipt of his application and
send a copy of your letter to the Council office? \

Yours véry truly,
N. C. BOARDS
iem L. Perkins, Secretary jxwﬂ i
iR
mmb

Fnc. Check
Wash. app.
Council Record

CC: Mr. Byers




No Practitioner is expected to sign this recommend;aﬂon who does not know the applicant personally, and who is not willing to supply additlonal
information concerning his or her character, standing and education, upon request from the Department of Licenses,

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

City of....Fortland, Oreson .

To the Department of Licenses of the State of Washington:

This certifies that I have known... ROnovan Clark Byers for...1 3 years; that I, personally, knew Lim...
(Applicant's name {n full)

while he resided at.. Portland in the State of.....0regon during the years ofj,qsa

to. i q 4-) , during which period ........ he was engaged in active practice of p '
as a student of..._ Architecture . . ; that __....he is of good

. o . ]
moral and professional character; that......... he is free from habits liable to interfere with his. professional services; that h.18...
sténding was good in that conimunity and is good in the éommunity in which ...... he now lives; that ....... e is worthy of receiving

a license to practice... Architecture ' in the State of Washin

R NS =

- Name .45

Address L IDE... D1 L. A L EINR

Licensed under the laws nf..-(f?%i .
(Name of state)

Architecture

To practice,

Subscribed and sworn to before me f.hls..é}gday o!._% /fﬂ’ " 19&.;‘
[S;EAL] ) I 79‘_’4/” ’a _,‘7;{ AdAAA / )

RS, Notary Public for the State of.....

v CERTIFICATE OF MORAL CHARACTER
To be signed by two reputable businessmen.

This certifies that I am’sw with... Donevan. (18K Biers ; that T believe . to be of good moral

X UbHpe fom . s



RECIPROCITY. ...

Applicants for license or registration by reciprocity in addition to ansvs;erlng the questions on page 1, and furnishing the letter

and certificate on page 3 of this form, must give satisfactory answers to the following:

1. What state issued the license upon which you base your application for a reciprocity certificate? Oregon

2. Was such license granted upon written or oral examination or registration? written examination

3. Were you a resident of such state for a period of one year following the issuance of such license? no ; Y oow,
, , (Yes or No D
For how 10ng-»sa_xmonths(8ept9,l946to‘bhls date) 50,
4. In what other states have you applied for licerise or registration? b aw
none ; . ng-
(Spec!fy State Board) {Date of Appllcation) (Result) (Certlficate Number) {Date Issued) rasult
- Period of practice therein from , 1
X (Specify if by examination or on credentials)
to. 1 ’
(Exact Dates)
(Specify State Board) (Date of Application) {Result) (Certificate Number) (Date Issued)
Period of practice therein from 1
I (Specify if by examination or on credentials)
to. 1
(Exact Dates)
5. Has any license entitling you to practice in any state or territory been suspended or revoked'!...?.? ......... = If so specify: where?
. Answer,
: when? . ; on what charge? ' -
{Specify state) (Give date) (Be specific) l
6. Have you ever taken a written or oral examination in the State of Washington and failed? no | s
7. Give the names and addresses of the President and Secretary of the County or State Society of the state on which you b:; ::;'

your application for reciprocity.....3¢0: He Jones, President and Margaret Gooding Fritsch, o
Secretary, Oregon State Board of Brchitecl Examiners, 208 SW ' -k Street, P{_thlam\

Oregon M ) 5

y {Slgnaturo of Applicant)
‘State of .S

County o ‘:'% -

1, .Rosesan. Gl BYERS.., being first duly sworn
ing questions and the statements made in the above application for reci

oath depose and say that the answers. to the forego-
ty are true and correct.

[SEaL]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this: \(

CERTIFICATE
retary of the Board or Department of the State upon whose license the applicant relies for reciprocal

To be éxecuted by the
registration in Washington.

I certify that the aforesaid.DOROYaR Cs EHNI'IGI‘B T in h.18 examination before the.QreSOR. .
name of applican: M
State Board of Architect. Examj'neré:f this state attained a general average of... Q63 ... per cent and the following

(Give title of Board or Department)
‘marks in the subjects named:

Sujbjecia Per Cent Subjects Per Cent

Architectural. BASYORY. . ..o 8l

Architectursl Composition 80 I e P "

Architectural Desikn 75 it B
_Materials and Spscifications 95 #

Practice and Supervision 78

Strength of Meterials 100

TSP TUrAL EagT eIy 96

1 do further certify that a license to practice . Arehidecture. ..o it e
—iyas issuéd th sald applicant on the.... .t B day of SeptembeT ~, upon the followings

qualifications: WEytten. examinakion. (four days)

i R . (Name of college which issued diploma and date of graduation)
and said license has not been revoked or suspended and that, from the records now on file in this office, I believe him.. to be of good

moral character and worthy cf rrofessional recognition, and recommend h.i!.. to the Department of Licenses of the State of Wash-
ington as a fit and proper person to receive recognition as an applicant for a Reciprocity Certificate permitting h.31... to practice !

In testimony therecf, witness my hand and seal this. Sth day of. April 194.....?..

et G FlhAGel ..

‘[Sear] - - SECRET. oF TmﬂmmEﬁ?&gﬁa..ﬂmd,,qrm_Mc,hiﬁ;- t
T iners { & Board or Department)
~ ast Office Address......... Pﬂrtlﬂnd,gmgon.



